
Edward Waters (1-3,0-0 SIAC) -vs- CSUN (7-1,0-0 Big West)
1/30/2026 at Northridge, CA (Premier America Credit Union Arena)

 
 

 
Edward Waters (1-3,0-0 SIAC)

 
 
CSUN (7-1,0-0 Big West)

 
 

Site: Northridge, CA (Premier America Credit Union Arena)
Date: 1/30/2026   Attendance: 308   Time: 6:00 pm   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3
Edward Waters (0) 14 17 19
CSUN (3) 25 25 25

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
15 Mandell, Jackson 3 1 0 1 1.000 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3.0
16 Hendricks, Richard 3 9 4 21 .238 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 1 0 2 9.5
7 Martinez, Jeremiah 3 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0.0
8 Short, Tyriq 3 0 1 4 -.250 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
5 Mugabo, Parfait 3 12 3 24 .375 0 0 4 4 0 2 0 3 0 4 17.0
18 Higgins, Jordan 3 0 3 7 -.429 0 0 0 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 1.0
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
4 Harmon, Devonte 2 0 0 0 0 14 0 1 4 0 0 0 3 0 0 1.0
12 Morris, Omari 2 0 2 4 -.500 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.5
9 Carr, Matthew 2 0 1 4 -.250 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0.5
11 Houston, Caden 1 1 0 1 1.000 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1.5

Totals 28 23 14 66 .136 22 0 6 14 0 10 2 11 0 7 34.0

Set K E TA %
1 9 6 28 0.107
2 7 4 16 0.188
3 7 4 22 0.136

23 14 66 .136

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
10 Douphner, Owen 3 1 0 2 .500 37 0 1 1 0 1 1 5 0 0 2.5
22 Pool-Harris, Braden 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0.0
21 Douphner, Noah 3 10 5 20 .250 1 0 3 3 0 1 0 4 0 0 13.5
TM TEAM 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.0
14 Finnegan, Niall 2 3 0 3 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.0
12 Serson, Boaz 2 6 2 9 .444 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3 0 2 6.5
23 Albers, Grayson 2 5 0 7 .714 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 7.5
8 Karnezis, Chris 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0.0
4 King, Malcolm 1 3 2 6 .167 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 4.0
2 Lucas, Jordan 1 1 0 2 .500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 1.0
3 Cohen, Benjamin 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
15 Eitan, Nir 1 2 0 3 .667 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3.0
6 Kaufman, Hank 1 5 0 6 .833 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 5.5
9 Nhem, Shane 1 2 0 2 1.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.0
20 Favarim, Joao 1 1 1 2 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
13 Mendoza, Santiago 1 1 2 3 -.333 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 2.0

Totals 27 40 12 65 .431 38 0 7 9 1 7 1 26 0 6 51.5

Set K E TA %
1 15 2 24 0.542
2 13 4 19 0.474
3 12 6 22 0.273

40 12 65 .431

1 2 3 Total
Tie scores 3 2 4 9
Lead changes 1 1 1 3


